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ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

MY GCMPLAINT LOGOUT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT DISCLAIMER

Welcome to ASSIST

the ARISE Plus Programme.
The ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade (ASSIST) is a non-binding and consultative mechanism for the
expedited and effective solution of ional problems by ASEAN ises on border issues
related to the implementation of ASEAN economic agreements and within the framework of the ASEAN Economic Community
(AEC) launched in 2015. ASSIST is fully internet based and free of charge
Are you an ASEAN ENTERPRISE facing a problem with respect to Trade in Goods
or Trade in Services within the ASEAN region? If so, you may File a Complaint =
in your own name, through a ASEAN-based Trade Association ASSOCIATION
or anonymously by using an ASEAN registered Lawyer or Law Firm OF SOUTHEAST
ymously by using ar gi wyer: b ASIAN NATIONS
~O"™K
-‘\ Bunei  Cambodis  indoness  LsoPDR  Malevia
% Dausialem
) "'-5:;1%1 Fy —
s ™=
ASEAN Enterprise ASEAN Trade Association ASEAN Lawyer or Law Firm —
Moomar  Phigpnss  Smwssow  Thadmd  Viewen

The ASSIST mechanism was established to implement the ASEAN Consultations to Solve Trade and Investment Issues (ACT)
mandated under the ASEAN Trade in Goods Agreement (ATIGA) and it is loosely based on the European Union's SOLVIT
system. ASSIST reaffirms the tive and binding i of the ACT, while modemising its structure and
enabling the mechanism to operate in a more effective and efficient manner. It also extends beyond Trade in Goods and, when

fully operationalized, it is intended to allow for the solutions of problems occurring in relation to Trade in Services and Trade-
Related Investment Measures within the ASEAN Economic Community (AEC).

Tutorials

What types of issues does ASSIST deal with?

® Various tariff and non-tariff-related measures affecting goods:
® Issues in the area of cross-border services; and
® Measures limiting investment in various sectors of ASEAN integration

ASSIST does not deal with any of these issues:

= E ployer disputes or discrimination claims
® Matters that are being or have been litigated/arbitrated in national jurisdictions
® Complaints against individuals or companies
® Matters not related to intra-ASEAN trade, services or investment;
® Visa and residence rights; and
® Cross-border movement of capital or payments
The list above is merely indicative and non-exhaustive in nature. In case of doubt, before fiing a complaint, please check

whether your grievance falls within the scope of ASSIST by contacting ASSIST's Central Administrator at
org (assist asean )

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JI. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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File a Complaint

Please click on the icon of choice below and fill-in the required form so as to provide ASSIST with enough information on the trade problem that you are experiencing. Fields marked with an * are
mandatory fields. Please note that, if you require anonymity, your complaint may be submitted by an ASEAN-based trade association, or by any other representative entity of your choice, such as a
chamber of commerce, business counci, business federation, or registered lawyer or law firm. In this case, the representative entity shall use its business registration number from the ASEAN
jurisdiction where it is incorporated

ASEAN Enterprise

ASEAN Trade Association ASEAN Lawyer or Law Firm

NON-ANONYMOUS ANONYMOUS

Your complaint will be processed by the Central Administrator of ASSIST within 10 working days maximum from the date of submission. In order to file a valid complaint, you shall verify your
submission by replying to the automated email that you will receive from ASSIST shortly after submission. If you do not receive any such communication, please verify your email and resubmit the
complaint

The Central Administrator of ASSIST may request that you resubmit your complaint if any of the information is incomplete o incorrect. Once your complaint has been accepted by the Central
Administrator of ASSIST, the Destination Contact Point will be asked o respond. If the complaint is accepted by the Destination Contact Point, you will be notified of the response and, ultimately, of
the proposed solution (i any). Complaints are usually addressed and a solution proposed within 40 to 60 working days maximum from the date of acceptance of the complaint by the Destination
Contact Point.

Special rules apply to complaints filed by ASEAN-based registered lawyers or law firms. In particular, ahead of submitting an ASSIST complaint on behalf of a client, which must be a duly registered
ASEAN Enterprise based in one the of the 10 ASEAN Member States, an ASEAN-based lawyer or law firm (i.e., a lawyer or law firm duly licensed to practice law in the ASEAN Member State where
the client is based or against which the complaint is filed) must contact the ASEAN Secretariat and provide the required data on its professional registration and on the client on whose behalf the
anonymous complaint is filed. In order to do so, please download the necessary form and submit it to the ASEAN Secretariat as specified on the form itself.

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JL. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia
ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]

W ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ

Complaint to be Filed by an ASEAN-Based Trade Association

ASEAN-based representative entities, such as trade associations, chambers of commerce, business councils or business federations may file an

anonymous case on behalf of one of their members or on behalf of a multitude of their members having the same trade problem. In such cases, the
ASEAN-based representative entity will file the complaint in its own name. ASEAN-based representative entities can file complaints against the ASEAN

Member State where they are registered, so long as the trade problem s of a cross broder nature

N Cor € ocC QO _C "] C C "] C 'T‘ QC §
: (9330&3: J06MOOMSOCLMOIN 632000 6WI|1Q0 mﬂm&’) cO cmmeeaiu
PR#se fill-i form below so as to brdvide ABSIST with enough information on thk-+ade problésh expdrienced by the ASEAN Entekprise

being represented by the ASEAN-based trade association, chamber of commerce, business council, or business federation. Fields marked with

ASEAN Trade Association

an * are mandatory fields.

In order to file a valid complaint, you shall verify your submission by replying to the automated email that you will receive from ASSIST shortly after submission (please check also
your spamjunk boxes)
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WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT

ASEAN-BASED TRADE ASSOCIATION
* ASEAN.based Trade Association Name

* Phone

Website

* Address

*City ZIP Code
* Country

* ASEAN Jurisdiction where the Entity is Established 0

CONTACT PERSON

* Gender Mr Mrs Ms

* First Name * Last Name
* Phone

* Position

* Email

Address

City ZIP Code

Country —

COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION

* Country of Legal Registration (i )
* Registration Number (i ]
“Entity Raglsmation Prook © [ Choose Fils | No file chosen
* Type of Business o — v
* Business Sector © Goods

- Services Sector Description (i ] ‘
* Type of Problem Encountered @ | 1 Tariftrelated measures
* Destination Country o —
* Description (i )

200 eing (50 =

Attachment @ [ Choose File | No file chosen + Attachment

I have read and accept the ASSIST rules

| hereby submit this complaint to the Central Administrator of ASSIST and | accept its transmission to the relevant authorities of the ASEAN Member States involved

™

I'm not a robot

SUBMIT YOUR COMPLAINT

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JI. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]

C o C C C C C o ° C C C o O ocCc _¢C
20C60) @lozew) mg?a)weel:@owgp&cooooomej ASSIST o oOeanMmeom 323|MICOMGP:  VOEOISCE)
Oo IL L [¢] 1o L L oL L
C '] C o C C * o C C C C C C C C o C C
3200000 GOJ)LP(DC\g)m@@o I 96quc *) @omoean§woww8 e@oee§ @@qe@§wowﬂoo ©20D0l
C C C o ocC C
$UOLWOMOIOOY

L

o C @ C C ’] C C Q C @ C C o~Q
CngC @q&@%GPGGODQPO o §(.DOODU)0)EL> ‘D(TO)C &gqe@seepeﬂ')o(?
Q9 C Co C o N C o ’]0 C C C C C C C C C o C C o
326205000068 0%800(17)»‘303) SC\BU)QP‘,O ﬂoa@u :DCOD&B GC\}J’J(YJE\g)UgC c??m?Gan:«mqlmsemmcﬂ')o@ O‘)&?O?
GOO%PGO)G]% SC\?CTS(T(?%(SU']II




20pb
CA
Sl

C
20C
C
C30CO

3

BepYp
51

C
C
C

°
o

ODGOO’)CYI?@GQJ(YS (eﬂ'):)eﬁ
c o
)8

)
C (o]
8«J§9 2000000

(~j00p] 3’3@@)
Greo

°
°

o

o

Cg

Q
0
C C
CG(Q’)[Q(D’)

C

(o]
o
L
| 3)0’)63)3’3%](‘53’3(.\)0’)&{[)

o
°

C

o
(‘OO’,L) 3200

aQQ 5]
e}

Q
[ep] (ep]
¢} L
jovren]l| CX%
2 R

C

C
C
CD
ﬂCo
C O
U.L)CQIO’)O’.L) eOG33’aG

C
0o
(ﬂ’)ﬁ

oc



W ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ

32 SQI(TJGC\EP(DC}gJG(.VJC(T[) @U 1

e ASSIST

\
- ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS CONTACT

Complaint to be Filed by an ASEAN-Based Trade Association

ASEAN-based representative entities, such as trade associations, chambers of commerce, business councils or business federations may file an
anonymous case on behalf of one of their members or on behalf of a multitude of their members having the same trade problem. In such cases, the
ASEAN-based representative entity will file the complaint in its own name. ASEAN-based representative entities can file complaints against the ASEAN
Member State where they are registered, so long as the trade problem is of a cross broder nature

Please fill-in the form below so as to provide ASSIST with enough information on the trade problem experienced by the ASEAN Enterprise

ASEAN Trade Association

being represented by the ASEAN-based trade association, chamber of commerce, business council, or business federation. Fields marked with

an * are mandatory fields.

In order to file a valid complaint, you shall verify your submission by replying to the automated email that you will receive from ASSIST shortly after submission (please check also

your spam/junk boxes)

ASEAN-BASED TRADE ASSOCIATION

* ASEAN.based Trade Association Name ASEAN Tobacco Trade Association
* Phone +12 905903901
Website www.aseantobacco.com
* Address Barbecue Road No. 78
city A
Country X

250 characters remaining (300 maximum)

" City City A 2ZIP Code 90210

* Country [ AmMsx v

* ASEAN Jurisdiction where the Entity is Established @)  Country X

CONTACT PERSON

* Gender Mrs Ms
* First Name Stephen “LastName  Bogus
* Phone +12 905903901
* Position Chairman
* Email aseantradeassociation@gmail.com
Address Barbecue Road No. 78
City A
Country X
4
250 craractars remsining (300 maximum)
City City A ZIP Code 90210
Country | Ams-x v

COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION

* Country of Legal Registration o -
* Registration Number @ 11313
* Entity Registration Proof @ | Choose File | Annex 1-Simulat...ssociation pdf
* Type of Business @ | Retailer |
* Business Sector @ | Goods v
- Services Sector Description i) |
* Type of Problem Encountered 3.6.8 Decreed Customs valuations ¥
* Destination Country AMS-Y v

* Description We are a tobacco trade association which represent a registered tobacco company in AMS-X. We
would like to file an ASSIST complaint against AMS-Y concerning a number of AMS-Y’s fiscal and
customs measures affecting cigarettes exported from AMS-X to AMS-Y. Such measures include AMS-Y’s
customs valuation practices, excise tax, health tax, VAT regime, retail licensing requirements
and import guarantees imposed upon cigarette importers.

A1S-Y administers these measures in & partial and unreasonsble manner and thereby violates
Article 57 of the ASEAN Trade in Goods Agreement (ATIGA), which incorporates into ASEAN, mutatis
mutandis, the World Trade Organization (WTO) Agreement on Customs Valuation. AMS-Y does not use

%

2651 chacaciars araining (8000 masimaem)
Attachment @ [ Choose File | Annex 2-Simulated F... Scheme of AMS-Y.pdf [+ Aftachmen
¥ | have read and accept the ASSIST rules.

@I | hereby submit this complaint to the Central Administrator of ASSIST and | accept its transmission to the relevant authorities of the ASEAN Member States involved

|
/" Imnota robot 5>
recaPTCHA

SUBMIT YOUR COMPLAINT

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JI. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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WHAT IS ASSISY? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT

Thank you for the submission of your complaint

You will shortly receive a confirmation e-mail ining your

Please click on the link contained in the e-mail in order to confirm your submission.

You will be able to monitor your complaint and access it on the following webpage

htte./assist asean.org/user/iogin

by using your e-mail / tracking ID

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretarial - 70A JI. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclalmer]
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M Gmail ASEAN Trade Association <aseantradeassociation@gmail.com

[ASSIST] Thanks to confirm your complaint #17420181031 submission

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Wed, Oct 31, 2018 at 1155 Al
Reply-To: "assist@asean.org” <assist@asean org>

ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Dear Mr Stephen Bogus,
Thank you for having filed a complaint on ASSIST, the system of ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade.

Please confirm your complam( 17420181031 on the following link (or by copy-pasting the following link onto your Internet browser):
hitp:/fassist ar fconfirm_email/ com&id=17420181031&code=3d5unyrcc8sh

After your confirmation, ASSIST will monitor your complaint and you will be able to access it on the following webpage
hitp://assi by using your e-mail / tracking ID: aseantradeassociation@gmail.com / 17420181031

ASEAN Enterprise / Trade Association / Law Firm : ASEAN Tobacco Trade Association (type Trade)
Company size :

Phone : +12 905903901

Website : www.aseantobacco.com

Address : Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X

City : City A/ Zip Code : 90210

Country : AMS-X

ASEAN Jurisdiction where the Entity is Established : Country X

Contact person : Mr Stephen Bogus

Phone : +12 905903901

Position : Chairman

Email : aseantradeassociation@gmail.com
Address : Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X
City - City A/ Zip Code : 90210

Country - AMS-X

Confidential case code (for law firm or lawyer only):
Country of Legal Registration : AMS-X
http://assist.asean.org/user/confirm_email

Business Sector : Goods /

Type of problem encountered : Decreed Customs valuations

Destination Countrv : AMS-Y

http://assist.asean.org/user/login by using youre-mail/ tracking ID: aseanenterprise0@gmail.com /17420181031

o
We are a tobacco trade association which represent a registered tobacco company in AMS-X. We would like 1o file an ASSIST complaint against AMS-Y concerning a number of AMS-Y&€™s fiscal and customs
measures affecting cigarettes exported from AMS-X to AMS-Y. Such measures include AMS-Ya€ ™s customs valuation practices, excise tax, health tax, VAT regime, retail licensing requirements and import
guarantees imposed upon cigarette importers. AMS-Y administers these measures in a partial and unreasonable manner and thereby violates Article 57 of the ASEAN Trade in Goods Agreement (ATIGA), which
incorporates into ASEAN, mutatis mutandis, the World Trade Organization (WTO) Agreement on Customs Valuation. AMS-Y does not use transaction value as the primary basis for customs valuation as required
and fails to conform to the sequence of valuation methods mandated by the Article 57 of the ATIGA, rather it uses a valuation method with no basis in the Agreement. In addition, AMS-Ya€™s dual license scheme,
which requires that tobacco and/or cigarette retallers hold separate licenses to sell domestic and imported cigarettes, is inconsistent with Article 6 of the ATIGA, incorporating Article Iil of the GATT 1994, because it
provides less favourable treatment for imported products than for like domestic products.

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.

assist asean.org

2 attachments
) Annex_2-Simulated_Fiscal_Customs_Measures_Dual_License_Scheme_of AMS-Y21.pdf
46K

) Annex_1-Simulated_Entity_Registration_of ASEAN_Tobacco_Trade_Association18.pdf
48K


http://assist.asean.org/user/confirm_email
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WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A CONTACT

" ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade
WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT

Email/complaint confirmation valid

Thank you for having confirmed your e-mail

Your complaint will now be reviewed by the Central Administrator of ASSIST and you shall be notified within maximum 10 working days of whther it is

1) Accepted and submitted to the Destination Country; or
2) Incomplete and retumed to you for revision; or

3) Rejected, if falling outside of the scope of ASSIST or not being a valid complaint

A reason shall be provided to you in writing in case of outcomes 2) or 3) above

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A ngamangaraja - Jakarta 12110

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE
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Wed, Oct 31, 2018 at 11:57 Al

iR ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Dear Mr Stephen Bogus,

Thanks for the confirmation of your complaint ID No. 17420181031.

ASSIST will review your complaint and check its validity and that it has been lodged correctly. You will receive a response indicating whether the complaint is validly lodged, or requires revision, or whether it does
not fall within the scope of ASSIST, within a maximum of 10 working days from the date of filing.

YYou are able to access your complaint at any time on the following webpage: http://assist by using your e-mail / tracking ID: aseantradeassociation@gmail.com
117420181031

ASEAN Enterprise / Trade Association / Law Firm : ASEAN Tobacco Trade Association (type Trade)
Company size :

Phone : +12 905903901

Website : www.aseantobacco.com

Address : Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X

City : City A/ Zip Code : 90210

Country : AMS-X

ASEAN Jurisdiction where the Entity is Established : Country X




Youareabletoaccessyourcomplaintatany time onthe followingwebpage: http://assist.asean.org/user/login by using your e-mail / trackingID: aseantradeassociation@gmail.com/ 17420181031


http://assist.asean.org/user/login
mailto:aseantradeassociation@gmail.com

W ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trad

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT FAQ

Contact person : Mr Stephen Bogus

Phone : +12 905903901

Position : Chairman

Email : aseantradeassociation@gmail.com
Address : Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X
City - City A/ Zip Code : 90210

Country - AMS-X

Confidential case code (for law firm or lawyer only):
Country of Legal Registration : AMSX

Legal Registration Number : 131313

Type of Business : Retailer

Business Sector : Goods /

Type of problem encountered : Decreed Customs valuations
Destination Country : AMS-Y

Description:

We are a tobacco trade association which represent a registered tobacco company in AMS-X. We would like to file an ASSIST complaint against AMS-Y concerning a number of AMS-YA€™s fiscal and customs
measures affecting cigarettes exported from AMS-X 10 AMS-Y. Such measures include AMS-YA€™s customs valuation practices, excise tax, health tax, VAT regime, retail licensing requirements and import
guarantees imposed upon cigarette importers. AMS-Y administers these measures in a partial and unreasonable manner and thereby viclates Article 57 of the ASEAN Trade in Goods Agreement (ATIGA). which
incorporates into ASEAN, mutatis mutandis, the World Trade Qrganization (WTQ) Agreement on Customs Valuation. AMS-Y does not use transaction value as the primary basis for customs valuation as required
and fails to conform to the sequence of valuation methods mandated by the Article 57 of the ATIGA, rather it uses a valuation method with ne basis in the Agreement. In addition, AMS-Y&€™s dual license scheme.
which requires that tobacco and/er cigarette retailers hold separate licenses to sell demestic and imperted cigareties, is inconsistent with Article 6 of the ATIGA, incerporating Article Ill of the GATT 1994, because it
provides less favourable treatment for imported products than for like domestic products.

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.

2 attachments.

4 Annex_2-Simulated_Fiscal_Customs_Measures_Dual_License_Scheme_of AMS.Y21.pdf
48K

£ Annex_1-Simulated_Entity_Registration_of ASEAN_Tobacco_Trade_Association18.pdf
48K
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Follow a Complaint

Please log in using your email address and the tracking ID that you were given at the time of fiing your complaint to enter the ASSIST dashboard and check on the progress of your proceeding

Email Tracking ID

Emal

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JI. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia
ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT

Follow a Complaint

Please log in using your email address and the tracking ID that you were given at the time of filing your complaint to enter the ASSIST dashboard and check on the progress of your proceeding

Email Tracking ID

aseantradeassociation@gmail.com -

LOGIN

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A Jl. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disdiaimer]
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WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? MY COMPLAINT Logout PROCESS FAQ CONTACT DISCLAIMER

Tracking ID #17420181031 / AMS-Y

Date Action Action By Comments
31/10/2018 11:57:14 ASEAN-based Enterprise  Email Confirmed
31102018 11:55:41  (ECTEEEEEE  ASEAN-based Enterprise

WITHDRAW COMPLAINT

ASEAN ENTERPRISE

ASEAN Enterprise Name ASEAN Tobacco Trade Association

Company Size Address Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X

Phone +12 905903901 City City A

Website wvw.aseantobacco.com ZIP Code 90210
Country AMS-X

CONTACT PERSON

First Name Stephen Address Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X

Last Name Bogus city City A

Phone +12 905903901 ZIP Code 90210

Position Chairman Country AMS-X

Email aseantradeassociation@gmail.com (Confirmed)

COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION

Country of Legal Registration AMS-X Business Sector Goods

Registration Number 131313 Type of Problem Goods / Decreed Customs valuations
Encountered

Company Registration Proof Annex_1- Destination Country AMS-Y

Simulated_Entity ion_of ASEAN_Tobacco_Trade iation18 pdf

Type of Business Retailer
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WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS CONTACT

”)

Description We are a tobacco trade association which represent a registered tobacco company in AMS-X. We would ke to file an ASSIST complaint against AMS-Y
concerning a number of AMS-Y's fiscal and customs measures affecting cigarettes exported from AMS-X to AMS-Y. Such measures include AMS-Y's customs
valuation practices, excise tax, health tax, VAT regime, retail licensing requirements and import guarantees imposed upon cigarette importers. AMS-Y administers
these measures in a partial and unreasonable manner and thereby violates Article 57 of the ASEAN Trade in Goods Agreement (ATIGA), which incorporates into
ASEAN, mutatis mutandis, the World Trade Organization (WTO) Agreement on Customs Valuation. AMS-Y does not use transaction value as the primary basis for
customs valuation as required and fails to conform to the sequence of valuation methods mandated by the Aticle 57 of the ATIGA, rather it uses a valuation
method with no basis in the Agreement. In addition, AMS-Y's dual license scheme, which requires that tobacco and/or cigarette retailers hold separate licenses to
sell domestic and imported cigarettes, is inconsistent with Article 6 of the ATIGA, incorporating Article Iil of the GATT 1994, because it provides less favourable
treatment for imported products than for like domestic products.

Attachment Annex_2-Simulated_Fiscal_Customs_Measures_Dual_License_Scheme_of AMS-Y21.pdf

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JL_ Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia
ASSIST - Supported by ARISE
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[ASSIST] Complaint #15020181026 reminder for CA
No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Sat, Oct 27,2018 at 5:00 AM

Reply-To: "assist@asean.org" <assist@asean.org>

iR ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Action is required by the CA for the complaint:
15020181026

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.

assist.asean.org
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WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT
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[ASSIST] Your complaint #17420181031 is accepted by CA

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Wed, Oct 31, 2018 at 12:02 PI
Reply-To: “assist@asean org™ <assist@asean.org>

ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Dear Mr Stephen Bogus,
Your complaint ID No. 17420181031 has been accepted by ASSIST.
You are able to access your complaint at any time on the following webpage: hitp:/assist arsenadevelopment space/user/login by using your e-mail / tracking ID.

Since your complaint has been accepted by ASSIST, the Destination Country will now be asked to review your complaint and either accept it or reject t. or revert back to you with a request for more information within 10 working
days from today

You will be promptly notified of the response by the Destination Country through ASSIST.

ASEAN Enterprise / Trade Association / Law Firm : ASEAN Tobacco Trade Association (type Trade)
Company size :

Phone : +12 905903901

‘Website : www.aseantobacco.com

Address : Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X

City - City A/ Zip Code : 90210

Country : AMS-X

ASEAN Jurisdiction where the Entity is Established : Country X

e S O iy it
Youareabletoaccessyourcomplaintatanytimeon
FUSWION . Lnianman

Email : aseantradeassociation@gmail.com
Address : Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X
City - City A/ Zip Code : 90210

Country : AMS-X

page: http://assist.asean.org/user/login by using your e-mail /trackingID.

Confidential case code (for law firm or lawyer only):
Country of Legal Registration : AMS-X

Legal Registration Number : 131313

Type of Business : Retailer

Business Sector : Goods /

Type of problem encountered : Decreed Customs valuations
Destination Country : AMS-Y

Description:

We are a tobacco trade association which represent a registered tobacco company in AMS-X. We would like to file an ASSIST complaint against AMS-Y concerning a number of AMS-Ya€™s fiscal and customs
measures affecting cigarettes exported from AMS-X to AMS-Y. Such measures include AMS-Ya€™s customs valuation practices. excise tax, heaith tax, VAT regime, retail licensing requirements and import
guarantees imposed upon cigarette importers. AMS-Y administers these measures In a partial and unreasonable manner and thereby violates Article 57 of the ASEAN Trade in Goods Agreement (ATIGA), which
incorporates into ASEAN, mutatis mutandis, the World Trade Organization (WTO) Agreement on Customs Valuation. AMS-Y does not use transaction value as the primary basis for customs valuation as required
and falls to conform to the sequence of valuation methods mandated by the Article 57 of the ATIGA, rather it uses a valuation method with no basis in the Agreement. In addition, AMS-Y4€™s dual license scheme,
which requires that tobacco and/or cigarette retailers hold separate licenses to sell domestic and imported cigarettes, is inconsistent with Articie 6 of the ATIGA. Incorporating Articie Iil of the GATT 1994, because it
provides less favourable treatment for imported products than for like domestic products

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service

assist asean org
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ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT
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M Gmail Central Admini ASEC il.com:

[ASSIST] Complaint #15020181026 reminder for CA

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean.org> Sat, Oct 27, 2018 a1 5:00 AN
Reply-To: "assist@asean.org” <assist@asean.org>

iR ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Action is required by the CA for the complaint:
15020181026

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.

assist asean.org
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ASEAN Scautions for iregsimants, Scivices and Trad=

Vel COME TO ASSIST HAT IS ASSIST? MY COMPLAINT FAQ CONTACT DISCLAIMER

Tracking ID #17420181031 / AMS-Y

Date Action Action By Comments
31/10/2018 12:02:33 Central Administrator of Dear Mr Stephen Bogus,
ASSIST

Thank you for lodging your complaint under ASSIST. The Central Administrator has reviewed and verified
your complaint and finds that it is complete. You have submitted your trade association’s registration
document which proves that you are an entity registered..{ /&

31102018 115714  EEMEEETIM ~ ASEAN-based Enterprise  Email Confirmed
311072018 11:55:41  EEEECTEEEEEE  ASEAN-based Enterprise

WITHDRAW COMPLAINT

ASEAN ENTERPRISE

ASEAN Enterprise Name ASEAN Tobacco Trade Association
Company Size Address Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X
Phone +12 905903901 City City A
Website wvaw.aseantobacco.com ZIP Code 90210

Country AMS-X
CONTACT PERSON
First Name Stephen Address Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X
Last Name Bogus City City A
Phone +12 905903901 ZIP Code 90210
Position Chairman Country AMS-X

Email aseantradeassociation@gmail.com (Confirmed)
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WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS CONTACT

Country of Legal Registration AMS-X Business Sector Goods
Registration Number 131313 Type of Problem Goods / Decreed Customs valuations
Encountered
Company Registration Proof Annex_1- Destination Country AMS-Y
Simulated_Entity_Registration_of ASEAN_Tobacco_Trade. iation18.pdf
Type of Business Retailer
Description We are a tobacco trade association which represent a registered tobacco company in AMS-X. We would like to file an ASSIST complaint against AMS-Y

concerming a number of AMS-Y's fiscal and customs measures affecting cigarettes exported from AMS-X to AMS-Y. Such measures include AMS-Y's customs
valuation practices, excise tax, health tax, VAT regime, retail licensing requirements and import guarantees imposed upon cigarette importers. AMS-Y administers
these measures in a partial and unreasonable manner and thereby violates Article 57 of the ASEAN Trade in Goods Agreement (ATIGA), which incorporates into
ASEAN, mutatis mutandis, the World Trade Organization (WTO) Agreement on Customs Valuation. AMS-Y does not use transaction value as the primary basis for
customs valuation as required and fails to conform to the sequence of valuation methods mandated by the Article 57 of the ATIGA, rather it uses a valuation
method with no basis in the Agreement. In addition, AMS-Y's dual license scheme, which requires that tobacco andor cigarette retailers hold separate licenses to
sell domestic and imported cigarettes, is inconsistent with Article 6 of the ATIGA, incorporating Article Iif of the GATT 1994, because it provides less favourable
treatment for imported products than for like domestic products.

Attachment Annex_2-Simulated_Fiscal_Customs_Measures_Dual_License_Scheme_of AMS-Y21 pdf

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JI. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 -

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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Dear Mr Stephen Bogus,

Thank you for lodging your complaint under ASSIST. The Central Administrator has reviewed and verified your complaint and finds
that it is complete. You have submitted your trade association’s registration document which proves that you are an entity registered
in AMS-X and you have also provided us with a copy of the AMS-Y fiscal and customs measures that are in violation of Article 57 of
ATIGA, mutatis mutanda. the WTO Agreement on Customs Valuation as well as a detailed explanation of the AMS-Y dual license
scheme on domestic and imported cigarettes sale, which is inconsistent with Article 6 of the ATIGA, incorporating Article Il of the
GATT 1994

Thus, the Central Administrator finds that the nature of your complaint falls within the scope of ASSIST and that you have fulfilled all
the necessary requirements to file a complaint under ASSIST.

We will forward your complaint to AMS-Y (Destination Contact Point). The Destination Contact Point will review your complaint and
consult with the relevant national authorities, and will revert with a response within 10 working days on whether it has accepted or

rejected your complaint.

You may monitor the progress on the handling of the complaint by login to your ASSIST Dashboard by using your Email/Tracking ID.
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WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A PROCESS FAQ
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[ASSIST] Response for your #17420181031 complaint

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Wed, Oct 31, 2018 at 6:06 P
Reply-To: "assist@asean.org <assist@asean.org>

ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Dear Mr Stephen Bogus,

The response for your complaint 17420181031 is ready-

"The complainant's case is the same that AMS-X had brought against AMS-Y under the WTO dispute i In fact, on 29 2008, AMS-X had requested the establishment of a panel to
resolve a dispute that challenged exactly the same customs valuation regime of AMS-Y as it applied to imported cigarettes. At its meeting on 17 November 2008, the WTO Dispute Settiement Body (DSB) had
established a panel, which circulated its report to the Members on 15 November 2010. On 22 February 2011, AMS-Y notified the DSB of its decision to appeal to the Appellate Body certain issues of law and legal
interpretation covered in the panel report. On 17 June 2011, the Appeliate Body report was circulated to Members and, at its meeting on 15 July 2011, the DSB adopted the Appeliate Body report and the panel
report, as modified by the Appellate Body report. On 11 August 2011, AMS-Y informed the DSB that it intended to implement the recommendations and rulings of the DSB in line with its WTO obligations and that it
wiould need a reasonable period of time to do so. On 23 September 2011, AMS-X and AMS-Y informed the DSB that they had mutually agreed on the reasonable period of time for AMS-Y to comply with the
recommendations and rulings of the DSB. At a DSB meeting on 28 January 2013, AMS-Y reported that it had the final steps in its process. However, AMS-X did not agree
that AMS-Y had fully implemented the DSB&€™s recommendations and rulings. At the DSB meeting of 27 February 2013, AMS-X expressed concern that it had not been informed of any progress toward resolving
the remaining WTO-inconsistencies and added that it would take appropriate steps shortly. At the DSB meeting on 18 June 2014, AMS-Y reported that it did not have to take any further action to implement the
DSBa€™s recommendations and rulings. AMS-X disagreed and was of the view that AMS-Y had failed to comply. Although there has not been an agreement between AMS-X and AMS-Y on whether the WTO
dispute was actually resolved, the complaint lodged through ASSIST is one that AMS-Y rightfully considers as already within the WTO including in light of the ASEAN obligations that the
complainant had referred to in its ASSIST complaint. Thus, AMS-Y rejects this complaint under ASSIST.

Y heck your i i (i} asean. gin by using your e-mail /tracking ID.
Please kindly indicate whether you are satisfied with the answer given by the DCP and the solution provided therein. You can do so by choosing ‘Yes' or ‘No’ below:

Yes / No

ASEAN Enterprise / Trade Association / Law Firm : ASEAN Tobacco Trade Association (type Trade)
Company size :

Phone : +12 905903901

Website : www.aseantobacco.com

Address - Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X

City - City A/ Zip Code - 90210

Country : AMS-X

ASEAN Jurisdiction where the Entity is Established - Country X

Contact person : Mr Stephen Bogus

Phone : +12 905903901

Position : Chairman

Email : aseantradeassociation@gmail.com
Address - Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X
City : City A/ Zip Code - 90210

Country : AMS-X

Confidential case code (for law firm or lawyer only):
Country of Legal Registration : AMS-X

Legal Registration Number : 131313

Type of Business : Retailer

Business Sector : Goods /

Type of problem encountered : Decreed Customs valuations
Destination Country : AMS-Y

Description:
We are a tobacco trade association which represent a registered tobacco company in AMS-X. We would like to file an ASSIST complaint against AMS-Y concerning a number of AMS-Y&€™s fiscal and customs
measures affecting cigarettes exported from AMS-X to AMS-Y. Such measures include AMS-YA€™s customs valuation practices, excise tax, health tax, VAT regime, retail licensing requirements and import
guarantees imposed upon cigarette importers. AMS-Y administers these measures in a partial and unreasonable manner and thereby violates Article 57 of the ASEAN Trade in Goods Agreement (ATIGA), which
Incorporates into ASEAN, mutatis mutandis, the World Trade Organization (WTO) Agreement on Customs Valuation. AMS-Y does not use transaction value as the primary basis for customs valuation as required
and fails to conform to the sequence of valuation methods mandated by the Article 57 of the ATIGA, rather it uses a valuation method with no basis in the Agreement. In addition, AMS-Y&€™s dual license scheme.,
which requires that tobacco and/or cigarette retailers hold separate licenses to sell domestic and Imported cigarettes. is inconsistent with Article 6 of the ATIGA. Incorporating Article Il of the GATT 1994, because it
provides less favourable treatment for imported products than for like domestic products.

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.

assist asean.org
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Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.
assist.asean.org

Action is required by the DCP AMS.Y for the complaint:

17020181030

WELCOME TO ASSIST
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ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Tra

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ

202:0098E&08005200568250810530005 email 200360:3|05 (p
3*OPRRCCE SN2 4|! (¢) 1>

S

I < I Gmail AMS Y <aseanmemberstate.y@gmail.com>

[ASSIST] Critical DCP reminder for the #14820181021 complaint

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Wed, Oct 24, 2018 at 5:00 AM
Reply-To: "assist@asean org” <assist@asean org>

ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Critical reminder for urgent action required by the DCP AMS-Y for the complaint

14820181021

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.

assist.asean.org
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WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? MY COMPLAINT LOGOUT PROCESS CONTACT DISCLAIMER

Tracking ID #17420181031 / AMS-Y

ASSIST Solution

The complainant's case is the same that AMS-X had brought against AMS-Y under the WTO dispute settlement mechanism. In fact, on 29 September 2008, AMS-X had requested the
establishment of a panel to resolve a dispute that challenged exactly the same customs valuation regime of AMS-Y as it applied to imported cigarettes. At its meeting on 17 November 2008, the
WTO Dispute Settlement Body (DSB) had established a panel, which circulated its report to the Members on 15 November 2010. On 22 February 2011, AMS-Y notified the DSB of its decision to
appeal to the Appellate Body certain issues of law and legal interpretation covered in the panel report. On 17 June 2011, the Appellate Body report was circulated to Members and, at its meeting on
15 July 2011, the DSB adopted the Appellate Body report and the panel report, as modified by the Appellate Body report. On 11 August 2011, AMS-Y informed the DSB that it intended to
implement the recommendations and rulings of the DSB in line with its WTO obligations and that t would need a reasonable period of time o do so. On 23 September 2011, AMS-X and AMS-Y
informed the DSB that they had mutually agreed on the reasonable period of time for AMS-Y to comply with the recommendations and rulings of the DSB. At a DSB meeting on 28 January 2013
AMS-Y reported that it had completed the final outstanding steps i its implementation process. However, AMS-X did not agree that AMS-Y had fully i the DSBs jons and

rulings. At the DSB meeting of 27 February 2013, AMS-X expressed concern that it had not been informed of any progress toward resolving the remaining WTO-inconsistencies and added that it
would take appropriate steps shortly. At the DSB meeting on 18 June 2014, AMS-Y reported that it did not have to take any further action to implement the DSB's recommendations and rulings
AMS-X disagreed and was of the view that AMS-Y had failed to comply. Although there has not been an agreement between AMS-X and AMS-Y on whether the WTO dispute was actually
resolved, the complaint lodged through ASSIST is one that AMS-Y rightfully considers as already addressed within the WTO framework, including in light of the ASEAN obligations that the
complainant had referred to in its ASSIST complaint. Thus, AMS-Y rejects this complaint under ASSIST

Attachment
History

Date Action By Comments

3111072018 18:06:17 Central Administrator of The complainant's case is the same that AMS-X had brought against AMS-Y under the WTO dispute
ASSIST settlement mechanism. In fact, on 29 September 2008, AMS-X had requested the establishment of a panel to

resolve a dispute that challenged exactly the same customs valuation regime of AMS-Y as it applied to.. |4

31/10/2018 12:02:33 Central Administrator of Dear Mr Stephen Bogus.

ASSIST

Thank you for lodging your complaint under ASSIST. The Central Administrator has reviewed and verified
your complaint and finds that tis complete. You have submitted your trade association’s registration
document which proves that you are an entity registered... (&

ASEAN-based Enterprise  Email Confirmed

ASEAN-based Enterprise

31/10/2018 11:57:14
31/10/2018 11:55:41

HE | H>
2
2
s

ASEAN ENTERPRISE

ASEAN Enterprise Name ASEAN Tobacco Trade Association
Company Size Address Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X
Phone +12.905903901 City City A

Website www.aseantobacco.com ZIP Code 90210

Country AMSX




ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A

CONTACT PERSON

First Name Stephen Address Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X

Last Name Bogus City City A

Phone +12 905903901 ZIP Code 90210

Position Chaiman Country AMSX

Email aseantradeassociation@gmail.com (Confirmed)

COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION

Country of Legal Registration AMS-X Business Sector Goods

Registration Number 131313 Type of Problem Goods / Decreed Customs valuations

Encountered

Company Registration Proof Annex_1- Destination Country AMS-Y
Simulated_Entity_Registration_of ASEAN Tobacco_Trade iation18 pdf

Type of Business Retailer

Description We are a tobacco trade association which represent a registered tobacco company in AMS-X. We would like to file an ASSIST complaint against AMS-Y

concening a number of AMS-Y's fiscal and customs measures affecting cigareties exported from AMS-X to AMS-Y. Such measures include AMS-Y's customs
valuation practices, excise tax, health tax, VAT regime, retail licensing requirements and import guarantees imposed upon cigarette importers. AMS-Y administers
these measures in a partial and unreasonable manner and thereby violates Article 57 of the ASEAN Trade in Goods Agreement (ATIGA), which incorporates into
ASEAN, mutatis mutandis, the World Trade Organization (WTO) Agreement on Customs Valuation. AMS-Y does not use transaction value as the primary basis for
customs valuation as required and fails to conform to the sequence of valuation methods mandated by the Article 57 of the ATIGA, rather it uses a valuation
method with no basis in the Agreement. In addition, AMS-Y's dual license scheme, which requires that tobacco and/or cigarette retailers hold separate licenses to
sell domestic and imported cigarettes, is inconsistent with Article 6 of the ATIGA, incorporating Article Il of the GATT 1994, because it provides less favourable
treatment for imported products than for like domestic products.

Attachment Annex_2-Simulated_Fiscal Customs_Measures_Dual_License Scheme_of AMS-Y21 pdf

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JI Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT
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Please kindly indi you are sati with the answer given by the DCP and the solution provided therein. You can do so by choosing “Yes’ or ‘No’ below:
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ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade
WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? MY COMPLAINT LoGouT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT DISCLAIMER

Satisfaction survey

Please comment your response for our feedback

Your answer Satisfied with the solution

Comments o

I'm not a robot

SUBMIT YOUR FEEDBACK

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JI Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]

C C C C C o C o C C Y C o C C
() G(Qﬁoeooooeoogc@£(ﬂu 003290RC INDIWMHAVIGE:32$IPOP0:M ASSIST 9602060 e@ﬂcozﬂm



W ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Tra

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS CONTACT

w ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? MY COMPLAINT LoGout PROCESS ] CONTACT DISCLAIMER

Satisfaction survey

Please comment your response for our feedback
Your answer Satisfied with the solution

Comments o

We are satisfied with the reason of rejection of our complaint by AMS-Y. As mentioned by ANS-Y,
there has not been an agreement between AMS-X and AMS-Y on whether the WTO dispute was actually
resolved. Thus, we will follow-up with our government regarding this matter, specifically on
whether AMS-X had complied with its WTO obligations.

We have decided not to pursue any other course of action regarding our complaint.

\/ I'm not a robot

SUBMIT YOUR FEEDBACK

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A J1. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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SSISTH#17020181030] Thank you for answer

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean.org>

Wed, Oct 31,2018 at 8:52 PM
Reply-To: “assist@asean.org” <assist@asean.org>

iR ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Dear Mr Stephen Bogus,

With reference to your complaint D No. 17420181031, your feedback on whether you are satisfied with the answer given by the DCP and the proposed solution is: "Yes"

ASSIST acknowledges receipt of your response to the proposed solution.

assist asean.org

M Gmail ASEAN Trade fati iati il.com:

[ASSIST][#17020181030] Thank you for answer

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org>
Reply-To: “assist@asean.org” <assisi@asean.org>

Wed, Oct 31,2018 at 9:58 PM
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We are satisfied With the rel'ason of rejection of aujr o%mp/a/n! by AMS-' 7-\5 mentioned byJAMS-V_ L °ena has not been an agreement between AMS-X and AMS-Y on whether the WTO dispute wjas acrua/ly°

resolved. Thus, we will follow-up with our government regarding this matter, specifically on whether AMS-X had complied with its WTO obligations. We have decided not to pursue any othier course of action
regarding our complaint,

ASSIST acknowledges receipt of your response to the proposed solution.

assist.asean.org
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Tracking ID #17420181031 / AMS-Y

ASSIST Solution

The complainant’s case is the same that AMS-X had brought against AMS-Y under the WTO dispute settlement mechanism. In fact, on 29 September 2008, AMS-X had requested the
establishment of a panel to resolve a dispute that challenged exactly the same customs valuation regime of AMS-Y as it applied to imported cigarettes. At its mesting on 17 November 2008, the
WTO Dispute Settlement Body (DSB) had established a panel, which circulated its report to the Members on 15 November 2010. On 22 February 2011, AMS-Y notified the DSB of its decision to
appeal to the Appellate Body certain issues of law and legal interpretation covered in the panel report. On 17 June 2011, the Appellate Body report was circulated to Members and, at its meeting on
15 July 2011, the DSB adopted the Appellate Body report and the panel report, as modified by the Appellate Body report. On 11 August 2011, AMS-Y informed the DSB that it intended to
implement the recommendations and rulings of the DSB in line with its WTO obligations and that it would need a reasonable period of time to do so. On 23 September 2011, AMS-X and AMS-Y
informed the DSB that they had mutually agreed on the reasonable period of time for AMS-Y to comply with the recommendations and rulings of the DSB. At a DSB meeting on 28 January 2013,
AMS-Y reported that it had completed the final outstanding steps in its implementation process. However, AMS-X did not agree that AMS-Y had fully i the DSB's ions and

rulings. At the DSB meeting of 27 February 2013, AMS-X expressed concern that it had not been informed of any progress toward resolving the remaining WTO-inconsistencies and added that it
would take appropriate steps shortly. At the DSB mesting on 18 June 2014, AMS-Y reported that it did not have to take any further action to implement the DSB's recommendations and rulings.
AMS-X disagreed and was of the view that AMS-Y had failed to comply. Although there has not been an agreement between AMS-X and AMS-Y on whether the WTO dispute was actually
resolved, the complaint lodged through ASSIST is one that AMS-Y rightfully considers as already addressed within the WTO framework, including in light of the ASEAN obligations that the
complainant had referred to in its ASSIST complaint. Thus, AMS-Y rejects this complaint under ASSIST.

Attachment
Date Action Action By Comments
31/10/2018 18:06:17 ~ EEEEEET"NENE  Central Administrator of The complainant's case is the same that AMS-X had brought against AMS-Y under the WTO dispute
ASSIST seftlement mechanism. In fact, on 29 September 2008, AMS-X had requested the establishment of a panel to
resolve a dispute that challenged exactly the same customs valuation regime of AMS-Y as it applied to. {1
311012018 120233 ~ EEEEEZ=TTHENEE  Central Administrator of Dear Mr Stephen Bogus,
ASSIST
Thank you for lodging your complaint under ASSIST. The Central Administrator has reviewed and verified
your complaint and finds that it is complete. You have submitted your trade association's registration
document which proves that you are an entity registered... &%
31/10/2018 11:57-14 ~ EEEEEICSCITIEE ~ ASEAN-based Enterprise  Email Confirmed
31/10/2018 11:55:41 TR ASEAN-based Enterprise

ASEAN ENTERPRISE

ASEAN Enterprise Name ASEAN Tobacco Trade Association

Company Size Address Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X

Phone +12 905903901 City City A

Website www.aseantobacco.com ZIP Code 90210
Country AMS-X

CONTACT PERSON

First Name Stephen Address Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X

Last Name Bogus City City A

Phone +12 905903901 ZIP Code 90210

Position Chairman Country AMS-X

Email iati il.com (Confirmed)

COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION

Country of Legal Registration AMS-X Business Sector Goods

Registration Number 131313 Type of Problem Goods / Decreed Customs valuations
Encountered

Company Registration Proof Annex_1- Destination Country AMS-Y

Simulated_Entity_Registration_of ASEAN_Tobacco_Trade. iation18. pdf
Type of Business Retailer
Description We are a tobacco trade association which represent a registered tobacco company in AMS-X. We would like to file an ASSIST complaint against AMS-Y

concerning a number of AMS-Y's fiscal and customs measures affecting cigarettes exported from AMS-X to AMS-Y. Such measures include AMS-Y's customs
valuation practices, excise tax, health tax, VAT regime, retail licensing requirements and import guarantees imposed upon cigarette importers. AMS-Y administers
these measures in a partial and unreasonable manner and thereby violates Article 57 of the ASEAN Trade in Goods Agreement (ATIGA), which incorporates into
ASEAN, mutatis mutandis, the World Trade Organization (WTO) Agreement on Customs Valuation. AMS-Y does not use transaction value as the primary basis for
customs valuation as required and fails to conform to the sequenc of valuation methods mandated by the Article 57 of the ATIGA, rather it uses a valuation
method with no basis in the Agreement. In addition, AMS-Y's dual license scheme, which requires that tobacco and/or cigarette retailers hold separate licenses to
sell domestic and imported cigarettes, is inconsistent with Article 6 of the ATIGA, incorporating Article Iil of the GATT 1994, because it provides less favourable
treatment for imported products than for like domestic products.

Attachment Annex_2-Simulated_Fiscal Customs_Measures_Dual_License_Scheme_of AMS-Y21.pdf

Central Administrator of ASSIST / Secretariat - 70A JI. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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We are satisfied with the reason of rejection of our complaint by AMS-Y. As mentioned by AMS-Y, there has not been an agreement
between AMS-X and AMS-Y on whether the WTO dispute was actually resolved. Thus, we will follow-up with our government

regarding this matter, specifically on whether AMS-X had complied with its WTO obligations

We have decided not to pursue any other course of action regarding our complaint
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